		Docket No.: 1110-RW D-9901005
	07-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
IB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) pyright 1994-97 LegalStar B/REV02 3.9		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ↓ 101	308609	.hed original documents or coputhereof
. Name of conveying party(ies):		ess of receiving party(ies):
William S. Niaura and Dr. Peyman Pakdel	Name: BRIDG	ESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC.
	Internal Address	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address:	1200 Firestone Parkway
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: Akron	State: OH ZIP: 44317
Execution Date: March 3, 2000	Additional name(s) 8	& address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/52/3/7 Additional numbers attack		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	iched? 🗋 Yes 🕅	No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/52/3/2 Additional numbers attantices. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched?	No.(s) No applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) M/52/3/ Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Vasuta	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed - A credited or c	No.(s) No.(s) No applications and patents involved:   I   FR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Vasuta	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed - A credited or c	No.(s) No.(s) No applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) $\frac{24/52/3/7}{Additional numbers atta}$ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Vasuta Internal Address: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC. Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed - A credited or c	No.(s) No.(s) No applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) $\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} $	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed - A credited or o Authorized t 8. Deposit account	No.(s) No.(s) No applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Vasuta Internal Address: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC. Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44317 72000 DHEUYEN 0000158 060925 09521317 DO NOT 561 0.00 CH	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed - A credited or c Authorized t 8. Deposit account 06-0925 USE THIS SPACE	No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account t number:
A. Patent Application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)         Additional numbers atta         Additional numbers atta         Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       John M. Vasuta         Internal Address:       BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC.         Street Address:       1200 Firestone Parkway         City:       Akron         State:       OH         ZIP:       44317         DO NOT         State:       0H         City:       Akron         State:       0H         City:       Akron         State:       0H         ZIP:       44317	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed - A credited or c Authorized t 8. Deposit account 06-0925 USE THIS SPACE	No.(s) No.(s) No applications and patents involved:   1   FR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account t number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Vasuta Internal Address: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC. Street Address: I200 Firestone Parkway City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44317 72000 Discover 00000156 060925 09521317 DO NOT 561 0.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed - A credited or c Authorized t 8. Deposit account 06-0925 USE THIS SPACE	No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account t number:

.

REEL: 010653 FRAME: 0349

## ASSIGNMENT

	Whereas, We	e, William S. Niaura	
of	Akron	, County of <u>Summit</u>	, and State of Ohio
		Pakdel	
			, and State of <u>Ohio</u>
			, and State of
			······
			, and State of
			, and State of
		·	
of		, County of	, and State of
have	invented certain	n new and useful improvements in _	VIBRATION DAMPING SYSTEM USING
		MOFR WITH A FIFID RESPO	

WHEREAS, BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office and place of business at Nashville, Tennessee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

## NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from said corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said <u>William S. Niaura and Dr. Peyman Pakdel</u>

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application of Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us <u>MACCI4</u>, <u>3</u>, <u>ACCO</u>, and in, to and under any reissue, division, continuing or substituted application therefor, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of our said application and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said invention or patent and to execute and assign to said corporation any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, or substitute application based on our said application, as may be requested by our said assignee, all however at the expense of said assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon said application for said invention to BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC. aforesaid, as assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, we have hereunto set our h	ands and seals this
day of		20 G
(		(date) <u>3/3/00</u> 3,3,00
Sets JE. Storege	WILLIAM S. NIAURA	3 <i>, 86</i> (date)
BETSY E. STAEGER	DR. PEYMAN PAKNEL	(date)
Notary Public Residence - Portage County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio Commission Expires December 20, 2001		(date)
		PATENT
RECORDED: 03/09/20	00	REEL: 010653 FRAME: 0350

Μv